
LCR Disclosure

Total Unweighted 

Amount 1

 (average)*

Total Weighted 

Amount 2

(average)*

High Quality Liquid Assets (HQLAs) 
1 Total High Quality Liquid Assets (HQLA) 36,934.87              34,276.65              

Cash Outflows
2 Deposits (for deposit taking companies) -                        -                        
3 Unsecured wholesale funding 1,639.65                1,885.60                
4 Secured wholesale funding 37,970.15              43,665.67              
5 Additional requirements, of which -                        -                        
i Outflows related to derivative exposures and other collateral requirements -                        -                        
ii Outflows related to loss of funding on debt products -                        -                        
iii Credit and liquidity facilities -                        -                        
6 Other contractual funding obligations 52,364.06              60,218.67              
7 Other contingent funding obligations -                        -                        
8 TOTAL CASH OUTFLOWS 91,973.86              1,05,769.94           

Cash Inflows
9 Secured lending -                            -                            

10 Inflows from fully performing exposures 92,094.32              69,070.74              
11 Other cash inflows 1,10,838.54           83,128.90              
12 TOTAL CASH INFLOWS 2,02,932.86           1,52,199.65           
13 TOTAL HQLA 36,934.87              34,276.65              
14 TOTAL NET CASH OUTFLOWS 22,993.47              26,442.49              
15 LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO (%) 129.63%

Components of HQLA 
Cash and Bank Balances 7,103.62                7,103.62                
Investments in Commercial Papers 17,721.47              15,063.25              
T-Bills 12,109.78              12,109.78              

1 Unweighted values have been calculated as outstanding balances maturing or callable within 30 days (for inflows and outflows).

2 Weighted values have been calculated after the application of respective haircuts (for HQLA) and stress factors on inflow and outflow

* LCR has been calculated using simple average of daily observations of data points

Qualitative Disclosure on LCR

As per Reserve Bank of India guidelines, all non-deposit-taking NBFCs with an asset size of Rs.5,000 crore and above are 
required to maintain a minimum LCR of 100% and have sufficient unencumbered High-quality liquid assets (HQLA) which can 
be easily convertble into cash to survive any acute liquidity stress scenario lasting for 30 days. Under Stress scenario, Inflows are 
reduced by 25% and outflows are increased by 15%. LCR has been calculated using the simple average of daily observations 
over the previous quarter in line with RBI guidelines.

Cash outflows under secured and unsecured wholesale funding include contractual payments of the term loan, NCDs, and other 
debt obligations including interest payments due in next 30 days. Other contractual funding obligations include contractual 
payments. To compute inflow from fully performing exposures, the company considers collection from performing advances 
including interest due in the next 30 days. Other cash inflows include proceeds from fixed deposits,undrawn lines of credit and 
mutual fund investments.The LCR as of December 31, 2025 is 129.63%, which is well above the regulatory requirement of 
100%.

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LTD. 

Pursuant to Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Companies – Asset Liability Management) Directions, 2025 
Liquidity Coverage Ratio ( LCR ) is presented below:

(₹ in Lakhs,unless stated otherwise) 

Particulars

As at December 31, 2025



(i) Funding Concentration based on significant counterparty (both deposits and borrowings)

Sr. No.

Number of Significant 
Counterparties

Amount* % of Total 
deposits

% of Total 
Liabilities

1 Twenty Eight 6,90,354.30  NA 74.66%

(ii)
There are no deposits accepted by the company as company is non-deposit taking NBFC.

(iii)

Sr. No.
Amount* % of Total 

borrowings
1 4,00,465.48 45.69%

(iv) Funding Concentration based on significant instrument/product

Sr. No.

Nature of significant 
instrument/product

Amount* % of Total 
Liabilities

1 Non-convertible debentures 1,14,899.28     12.43%
2 Term loans 4,48,746.84     48.53%
3 External commercial borrowings 2,00,530.87     21.69%
4 Liability against securitised assets 90,181.55        9.75%

Total 8,54,358.53     92.39%
*Includes accured interest but not due and unamortised transaction costs

(v)

Sr. No. Particulars
%  of Total 
Public funds

% of Total 
Liabilities

% of Total 
Assets

1 Commercial papers 0.26% 0.25% 0.19%

2
Non-convertible debentures
(original maturity of less than one year) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3
Other short-term liabilities
(excluding commercial paper) 8.01% 7.54% 5.70%

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LTD. 

Public Disclosure on Liquidity (December 31, 2025)

Stock Ratios:

Top 20 large deposits

Top 10 borrowings

Pursuant to Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Companies – Financial Statements: Presentation and Disclosures)  Public 
Directions 2025, disclosure on liquidity are presented below (₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated) : 



(vi)  Institutional set-up for liquidity risk management

Notes

Public funds represent Bank Finance, Non-Convertible Debentures, and Commercial Papers

Total Liabilities represent Total Assets as per Balance sheet less Equity
Significant Instrument/product represents more than 1% of the company's total liabilities

Significant counterparty is defined as a counterparty with an exposure exceeding 1% of total liabilities

The company has a robust risk management system in place. To ensure smooth functioning of 
business operations, the company maintains adequate liquidity in the form of cash, bank balances, 
fixed deposits,T-Bills and mutual funds. The Board has the ultimate responsibility for the SCNL’s 
risk management including liquidity risk.The Board has delegated the oversight and review of 
liquidity risk management to the Risk Management Committee of the Board (RMCB) which is 
supported by Executive Risk Management Committee (ERMC) and the Asset Liability 
Management Committee (ALCO). The responsibility of the ALCO is to manage liquidity risk, 
ensures compliance with policies, frameworks, internal limits, and regulatory limits related to ALM 
and update the same to the board. The Executive Risk Management Committee is responsible for 
overseeing the implementation of risk management framework across SCNL and providing 
recommendations to the RMCB. ERMC, RMCB, and ALCO meetings are held at periodic 
intervals.


